GenSPEED® Interconnect Tight Buffered
Fiber Cables
SPECIFICATIONS / RATINGS
	Applications	 Versatile indoor flame-rated cable providing
unsurpassed performance for network patching/
configuration. Easily terminated into jumper/
pigtail cable assemblies
Constructions	 1 fiber simplex, 2 fiber zipcord, 2 fiber round

(-20° C to +80° C)
(0° C to +80° C)
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
Example: GenSPEED Interconnect | 2.9 mm simplex | riser rated (OFNR/FT4) | with one multimode 62.5/125 fiber (printed in feet)
1 LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
F – 529 BLANK – 00 – G6 – 001 – M2
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
1 LENGTH MARKINGS
F = Feet or M = Meters
2 PRODUCT FAMILY
900μm Tight Buffered Products *
Interconnect Simplex & Duplex
516 = 1f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Simplex (1.6mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
520 = 1f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Simplex (2.0mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
529 = 1f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Simplex (2.9mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
516Z = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Zipcord (1.6mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
520Z = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Zipcord (2.0mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
529Z = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Zipcord (2.9mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
529R = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Round (2.9mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
548R = 2f or 4f GenSPEED Interconnect Riser Round (4.8mm) TB | OFNR / FT4
816 = 1f GenSPEED Interconnect Plenum Simplex (1.6mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
820 = 1f GenSPEED Interconnect Plenum Simplex (2.0mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
829 = 1f GenSPEED Interconnect Plenum Simplex (2.9mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
816Z = 2f GenSPEED InterconnectT Plenum Zipcord (1.6mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
820Z = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect Plenum Zipcord (2.0mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
829Z = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect Plenum Zipcord (2.9mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
829R = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect Plenum Round (2.9mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
848R = 2f or 4f GenSPEED Interconnect Plenum Round (4.8mm) TB | OFNP / FT6
LSZH20 = 1f GenSPEED Interconnect LSZH Riser Simplex (2.0mm) TB | OFNR/FT4
LSZH29 = 1f GenSPEED InterconnectT LSZH Riser Simplex (2.9mm) TB | OFNR /FT4
LSZH20Z = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect LSZH Riser Zipcord (2.0mm) TB | OFNR/FT4
LSZH29Z = 2f GenSPEED Interconnect LSZH Riser Zipcord (2.9mm) TB | OFNR/FT4
3 CONSTRUCTION
(BLANK) = None
4 FIBER GROUPING
00 = Single unit
* for 600um products, add 6 at the end of Product Family code.
FIBER INFORMATION
5 FIBER TYPE
SINGLE-MODE
HB = Single-Mode (ITU G.652 C & D) Low Water Peak
B1 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A1 & G.652.D)
B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & .B2, & G.652.D)
MULTIMODE
Wavelength
(nm)
Bandwidth
(MHz)
1 GbE
Dist (m)
10 GbE
Dist (m)
G6 = OM1 (62.5μm) 850/1300 200/500 300/550 33/___
G5 = OM2+ BIF (50μm) 850/1300 700/500 800 150/___
G3 = OM3 BIF (50μm) 850/1300 1500/500 1000 300/___
G4 = OM4 BIF (50μm) 850/1300 3500/500 1100 550/___
GW = OM5 (50µM) 850/1300 3500/500 1100 550/___
6 FIBER COUNT
1 to 4 fibers
7 FIBER GRADE
SINGLE-MODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm)    Fiber Type
EB = 0.7/0.7/0.7 1310/1383/1550 Single-Mode
EA = 0.5/0.5/0.5 1310/1383/1550 Bend Insensitive Single-Mode
E7 = 0.4/0.4/0.3 1310/1383/1550 Bend Insensitive Single-Mode
MULTIMODE
Attenuation (dB/km) Wavelength (nm)
M2 = 3.5/1.0 850/1300 OM1 (62.5μm)
M3 = 3.0/1.0 850/1300 OM2+, OM3, OM4, OM5 (50μm)
Note: Please refer to the Fiber Code Addendum for additional fiber options, or contact us for
help. Other cable constructions and fiber performance grades available on request.
3
Prysmian
4 Tesseneer Drive, Highland Heights, KY 41076
na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-C-501  0725